As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset (s) have been mortgaged to MHFCL by
the said Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s), Guarantor(s) respectively.
Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower / Co-Borrower/
Guarantor

1

Total O/s Amount (Rs.)
Future Interest Applicable

Rs.9,55,723.50/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Five
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three And

Paise Fifty Only) As on 10-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLCONGUN000005005909
1.Pallapati Rosaiah, 2.Pallapati Chinnammai

Description of Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY LAND WITH AN
EXTENT OF 133.4 SQ YARDS ALONG WITH UNDER CONSTRUCTION OF RCC ROOFED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING HAVING BUILT UP

[...]

The said Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s) are prohibited under the provision of sub section (13) of section 13 of SARFAESIAct to transfer
theaforesaid SecuredAsset(s), whetherby way of sale, lease or otherwise referred to in thenotice withoutprior consent ofMHFCL.
Place: Andhra Pradesh, Date: 22 November, 2025. Sd/- Authorised Officer For Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited

2
Rs.14,46,543.21/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Forty

Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three And
Paise Twenty One Only) As on 10-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLPNCKKN000005009368
1.Kakarapalli Ramakrishna
2.Kakarapalli Venkata Lakshmi

Description of Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY HAVING LAND

[...]

DISTRICT (OLD EAST GODAVARI), ANDHARA PRADESH, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF RAMACHANDRAPURAM SRO, BEING BOUNDED
BY: EAST BY: 6 FT WIDTH OF SITE BELONGS TO THE TETALI VENKATAKRISHNAREDDY,WEST BY : COMPOUND WALL OF
NALLAMILLI VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA REDDY AND OTHERS, NORTH BY: RAJA VEEDHI, SOUTH BY:SITE OF TETALI
VENKATAKRISHNAREDDY.

3
Rs.9,02,008.56/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Two
Thousand Eight And Paise Fifty Six Only)

As on 11-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLPROKKN000005011348
1.Bondada Arun Prakash
2.Bondada Nagamani

Description of SecuredAsset(s) / Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PARTAND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY HAVING LAND WITH
AN EXTENT OF 62.33 SQ YARDS OR 52.11SQ.MTRS ALONG WITH RCC ROOFED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING HAVING WITH BUILT UP

[...]

PANCHAYATI, KAKINADA RURAL, KAKINADA DISTRICT (OLD EAST GODAVARI), ANDHRA PRADESH, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
SARPAVARAM SRO, BEING BOUNDED BY : EAST BY : 17 FT : HOUSE BELONGS TO BONDADA VARAPRASAD WEST BY: 17 FT : CC
ROAD NORTH BY: 33 FT : CC ROAD SOUTH BY: 33 FT : PROPERTY BELONGS TO BONDADASIMHACHALAM.

4
Rs.7,97,622.44/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninety
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two And

Paise Forty Four Only) As on 10-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLREFRJM000005001294
1.Krishna Matukumilli
2.Mathukumilli Nagamani

Description of Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND WITH EXTENT OF 218 SQ